2025 Clubs NZ South Island Trout Fishing Competition
Condition factor report held at Te Anau

Class
Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Name
Arlene

Peter
Janelle
Murray
Peter
Dave
Brian
Arthur
Calvin
Lyn
Kasia
Rita
Rachel
Glenys
Josh
Mark
Emily
Bruce
David
Adrienne
Regan
Warren
Peter
Devon
Robbie
Carla
Ross
Paul
Roydon
Peter
Kurt
Mike
Gary
Kennith
John

Wednesday, 26 March 2025

Surname

Sutherland
Johns
Smith
Crowe
Boerlage
Jeffries
Hughes
Cates
Thyne
Hughes
Smith
Waghorn
Bell
Egerton
Moir
Hopkins
Woolsey
Henderson
Donaldson
Mead
Affleck
Gibbs
Howley
Campion
Green

Bell
McDonald
Jackson
Sutherland
Morris
Brand
Brosnahan
Egerton
Sutherland

Maginn

Club

Alexandra
Invercargill
Hornby
Invercargill
Papanui
Alexandra
Te Anau
Ashurton
Papanui

Te Anau
Hornby
Gorge Road
Gore RSA
Gore

Gorge Road
Invercargill
Gorge Road
Ashurton
Gore

Gorge Road
Cromwell
Kaiapoi
Invercargill
Hornby
Papanui
Invercargill
Ashurton
Makarewa
Alexandra
Te Anau

Te Anau

Te Anau
Gore
Alexandra

Tuatapere

Conditionfactor

66.83
59.37
46.16
45.23
44.16
42.11
41.10
41.06
40.69
39.91
39.51
39.19
38.37
38.19
38.04
37.76
37.64
37.39
36.96
36.34
36.24
35.73
35.62
35.38
35.34
35.07
34.79
34.72
34.69
34.66
34.33
34.21
34.19
34.13
33.89
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Class
Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Name
Diane

Jesse
Roger
Neil
Peter
Keith
Rex
Penny
Turtle
Karyn
Peter
Dale
Neil
Jason
Neil
Joseph
Barry
Lyn
Bruce
Allister
Colin
Amanda
Bob
Paula
Heather
Ray
Daniel
Thomas
Brian
Toni

Errol

Wednesday, 26 March 2025

Surname
Miller

Stewart
Stratford
Paterson
Hogg
Donald
Affleck
Stratford
Stewart
Christenson
Brand
Meyer
Pearson
Smith
Calvert
Wilson
Jackson
Loader
Finnie
Lindsay
Hunt
Maxwell
Armstrong
Shaw
Pearson
Waghorn
Woolsey
Mead
Stewart
Moir

Stokes

Club

Papanui
Invercargill
Gorge Road
Makarewa
Te Anau
Invercargill
Cromwell
Gorge Road
Invercargill
Hokitika
Invercargill
Alexandra
Makarewa
Hornby
Gorge Road
2nd NZEF
Hornby
Hornby
Papanui
Makarewa
Tuatapere
Gorge Road
Timaru
Invercargill
Makarewa
Gorge Road
Gorge Road
Gorge Road
Invercargill
Gorge Road

Papanui

Conditionfactor

33.78
33.57
33.27
33.16
33.13
33.11
32.99
32.99
32.92
32.76
32.25
32.20
32.13
32.06
31.99
31.88
31.77
31.72
31.66
30.63
29.96
29.25
28.96
28.92
28.88
27.13
26.88
26.23
25.95
24.51
21.84
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Class
Junior

Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Junior

Name
Rohan

Riley
Joshua
Gabby
Carter
Hayley
Liam
Georgia
Sammy
Drew

Jack

Wednesday, 26 March 2025

Surname
Kempthorne

Mead
Short
Sutherland
Woolsey
Rule
LeCren
Mead

Aker
Brand
Woolsey

Club
Hornby

Gorge Road
Te Anau
Alexandra
Gorge Road
Gorge Road
Gore

Gorge Road
Hornby

Te Anau

Gorge Road

Conditionfactor
53.18

48.82
44.10
40.36
35.99
35.04
34.23
32.74
31.32
29.93
29.77
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